TS112B12
Classic Series Aero Rain Shower
FEATURES
•   Air injected and pulsating AeroJet+™ Technology
•   2.5 gpm (9.5 lpm) maximum flow rate
•   12" diameter spray face
•   Rubber nozzles to prevent lime scale build up
COLORS/FINISHES
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
#CP Polished Chrome
#BN Brushed Nickel
#PN Polished Nickel
The show shall have air injected and pulsating Aero-
Jet+ technology.  Product shall have 2.5 gpm (9.5 lpm)
max flow rate.  Product shall have 12" diameter spray
face.  Product shall have rubber nozzles to prevent
lime scale build up. Product shall be TOTO Model
TS112B12#____.
•   Meets or exceeds ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1
•   Certifications: IAPMO(cUPC), State of
Massachusetts and others
•   Code Compliance: UPC, IPC, NSPC, NPC Canada,
and others
CODES/STANDARDS
Please note the following required
components are sold separately:
TS110MW16
Shower Arm Wall
Mount
TS110MC6
Shower Arm Ceiling
Mount
TS112B12
Classic Series Aero Rain Shower
#SS-01025, v.02Ph: (888) 295-8134 | Fax: (800) 699-4889 | www.totousa.com | © TOTO USA
These dimensions and specifications are subject to change without notice
SPECIFICATIONS
•  Warranty  Lifetime Limited Warranty
   (Residential Use)
   One Year (Commercial Use)
•  Material  Brass
•  Shipping Weight 8.2 lbs.
•  Shipping Dimensions 13-1/8" x 14-1/8" x 4-1/4"
•  Maximum Flow Rate  2.5 gpm (9.5 lpm)
Pressure (psi) Pressure(kPa) Flowrate (gpm) Flowrate (lpm)
0 0 0 0
10 69 1.9 7.1
20 138 2.4 9
45 310 2.2 8.2
60 414 2.2 8.2
80 552 2.2 8.4
Chart below scaled (axes) for showers
F15 cell to be set to following size for spec sheets:
Width:  300 pixels (~83mm / 3.27")
Height:  208 pixels (~54mm / 2.13")
Chart is sized to fit cell F15
NOTE:  Axis scale may have to be modified for other products
Flow rate data / chart
Part No.:
Description:
0.0
1.9
3.8
5.7
7.6
9.5
11.4
0 100 200 300 400 500
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
0 20 40 60 80
Flow
 rate (lpm
)
Pressure (kPa)
Fl
ow
 ra
te
 (g
pm
)
Pressure (psi)
16”(406mm)
8”(200mm)
8”(200mm)
7-3/4”(195mm)
16”(406mm)
4-3/8”(111mm)
12”(300mm)
1/2”NPT
4-3/8”(111mm) 7-3/4”(195mm)
1/2”NPT
16”(406mm)
7-3/4”(195mm)4-3/8”(111mm)
1/2”NPT
1/2”NPT
1/2”NPT
1/2”NPT
7-3/4”(195mm)
1/2”NPT
1/2”NPT16”(406mm)
12”(300mm)
4-3/8”(111mm)
Required Components:
- TS110MW16* (Wall Mount Shower Arm)
- TS110MC6* (Ceiling Mount Shower Arm)
*These components are compatible with the
following TOTO rain shower products only:
TS111B8, TS111BL8, TS111B12, TS111BL12,
TS112B8, TS112BL8, TS112B12, TS112BL12
INSTALLATION NOTES
Shown with
TS110MW16
Shown with
TS110MC6